OP \$690.00 1199973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346092

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. | | 06/26/2015 | Bank: NORTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FTI Consulting Technology Software Corp |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1111 Third Avenue, 12th Floor |
| City: | Seattle |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98101 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |
| Name: | FTI Consulting (SC) Inc. |
| Street Address: | 88 Pine Street |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10005 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |
| Name: | FTI Consulting, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 1101 K Street NW, Suite B100 |
| City: | Washington |
| State/Country: | D.C. |
| Postal Code: | 20005 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |
| Name: | FTI Consulting Technology LLC |
| Street Address: | 909 Commerce Road |
| City: | Annapolis |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 21401 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND |
| Name: | Compass Lexecon LLC |
| Street Address: | 909 Commerce Road |
| City: | Annapolis |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0243

900329216

| Postal Code: | 21401 |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1199973 | LEXECON |
| Registration Number: | 1415368 | FTI |
| Registration Number: | 2438462 | TRIALMAX |
| Registration Number: | 2763167 | |
| Registration Number: | 2763168 | RINGTAIL |
| Registration Number: | 2779050 | FTI |
| Registration Number: | 2738765 | PATTERNS |
| Registration Number: | 2766309 | ATTENEX |
| Registration Number: | 3551019 | QUICKCULL |
| Registration Number: | 3422071 | ATTENEX |
| Registration Number: | 3747282 | COMPASS LEXECON |
| Registration Number: | 3928851 | FTI |
| Registration Number: | 3941049 | FTI CONSULTING |
| Registration Number: | 3745115 | COMPASS LEXECON |
| Registration Number: | 3796541 | FD KINESIS |
| Registration Number: | 3796542 | FD KINESIS |
| Serial Number: | 77678284 | FTI TRANSPARENCY REPORT |
| Registration Number: | 3869281 | RINGTAIL |
| Registration Number: | 3784509 | QUICKCULL |
| Registration Number: | 3959049 | ACUITY |
| Registration Number: | 3538595 | FTI PALLADIUM PARTNERS |
| Registration Number: | 3028952 | ATTENEX |
| Registration Number: | 3361117 | COMMUNITY POWER ALLIANCE |
| Registration Number: | 4033540 | PROTRACK |
| Registration Number: | 3907977 | PROTREND |
| Serial Number: | 85210588 | CRITICAL THINKING AT THE CRITICAL TIME |
| Registration Number: | 4195486 | FTI CONSULTING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0244

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** F156747 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Sonya Jackman **SIGNATURE:** /Sonya Jackman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/29/2015 **Total Attachments: 5** source=FTI-TSA Release#page3.tif source=FTI-TSA Release#page4.tif source=FTI-TSA Release#page5.tif source=FTI-TSA Release#page6.tif source=FTI-TSA Release#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0245

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of June 26, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Assignor"), in its capacity as administrative agent under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 27, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of FTI Consulting Technology Software Corp, FTI Consulting (SC) Inc., FTI Consulting, Inc., FTI Consulting Technology LLC and Compass Lexecon LLC (each, an "Assignee" and collectively, the "Assignees"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees are parties to those certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 27, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignees are parties to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 27, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 10, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4915/0564 (the "<u>Grant of Security Interest</u>);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, each Assignee granted to the Assignor all of such Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the items set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks") together with all proceeds of such Trademarks, the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Grant of Security Interest for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Assignor as of the date hereof no longer has any right, title or interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Assignees desires that the Assignor terminate and release its continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignees all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees, or the Assignees' authorized representative or representatives, as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO. The Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignees' sole expense.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0246

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Assignor

Bv:

Rame: Monica Sevila

Tide: C. Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Serial Number/ Registration Number | Filing Date/ Registration Date |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| LEXECON | 1199973 | 06/29/1982 |
| FTI | 1415368 | 10/28/1986 |
| TRIALMAX | 2438462 | 3/27/2001 |
| ** | 2763167 | 09/16/2003 |
| RINGTAIL | 2763168 | 09/16/2003 |
| FTI | 2779050 | 11/04/2003 |
| PATTERNS | 2738765 | 07/15/2003 |
| ATTENEX | 2766309 | 09/23/2003 |
| QUICKCULL | 3551019 | 12/23/2008 |
| ATTENEX | 3422071 | 05/06/2008 |
| COMPASS LEXECON | 3747282 | 02/09/2010 |
| FTI | 3928851 | 03/08/2011 |
| FTI CONSULTING | 3941049 | 04/05/2011 |
| COMPASS LEXECON AND DESIGN | 3745115 | 02/02/2010 |
| FD KINESIS | 3796541 | 06/01/2010 |
| FD KINESIS AND DESIGN | 3796542 | 06/01/2010 |
| FTI TRANSPARENCY REPORT | 77678284 | 02/25/2009 |

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005563 FRAME: 0249

| Trademark | Serial Number/ Registration Number | Filing Date/ Registration Date |
|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| RINGTAIL | 3869281 | 11/02/2010 |
| QUICKCULL | 3784509 | 05/04/2010 |
| ACUITY | 3959049 | 05/10/2011 |
| FTI PALLADIUM PARTNERS | 3538595 | 11/25/2008 |
| ATTENEX AND DESIGN | 3028952 | 12/13/2005 |
| COMMUNITY POWER ALLIANCE | 3361117 | 12/25/2007 |
| PROTRACK | 4033540 | 10/04/2011 |
| PROTREND | 3907977 | 01/18/2011 |
| CRITICAL THINKING AT THE CRITICAL TIME | 85210588 | 01/05/2011 |
| FTI CONSULTING AND DESIGN | 4195486 | 08/21/2012 |

RECORDED: 06/29/2015